net proceeds from the Subscription are proposed to be used for the research and development of
its drug candidates with respect to both subcutaneously injected peptides and oral peptides, into
clinical trials for obesity, and approximately 10% of the net proceeds from the Subscription are
proposed to be used for working capital and other general corporate purposes.

Effects of the Placing and Subscription on the Shareholding Structure of the Company

The table below sets forth the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
completion of the Placing and Subscription; (ii) immediately after the completion of the Vendor
Placing but before the completion of the Subscription, and (iii) immediately after the completion of
the Placing and Subscription.

Name of Shareholder Nature of interest

Immediately before the
completion of the

Placing and Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Vendor

Placing but before the
completion of the

Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

and Subscription
Number of Percentage Number of Percentage Number of Percentage
Shares held (%) Shares held (%) Shares held (5) (%)

Controlling Shareholders
Dr. Wu Interest in controlled corporation(1);

Interest of spouse(3)(4);
Beneficial owner(2) 599,532,078 62.21% 547,132,078 56.78% 575,952,078 58.03%

 – Top-up Vendor Beneficial owner 514,393,664 53.38% 461,993,664 47.94% 490,813,664 49.45%

Mrs. Wu Interest in controlled corporation(3);
Interest of spouse(1)(2);
Beneficial owner(4) 599,532,078 62.21% 547,132,078 56.78% 575,952,078 58.03%

Public Shareholders
Placees – 0.00% 52,400,000 5.44% 52,400,000 5.28%
Other Shareholders 364,114,207 37.79% 364,114,207 37.79% 364,114,207 36.69%

Total Issued Shares (excluding
 treasury shares) 963,646,285 100.00% 963,646,285 100.00% 992,466,285 100.00%

3

Note:

1. Include the Shares held by Dr. Wu through the Top-up Vendor.

2. Include 1,155,500 Shares directly held by Dr. Wu.

3. 82,827,414 Shares were held by Lakemont Holding LLC. As at the date of this announcement, Lakemont
Holding LLC was controlled by Lakemont Remainder Trust as to 45.95% and Northridge Trust as to 53.52%.
Lakemont Remainder Trust and Northridge Trust (the “Family Trusts”) are discretionary trusts that Mrs.
Wu was the trustee of the Family Trusts who can exercise the voting rights in the Shares held by the Family
Trusts and hence Mrs. Wu was a beneficiary of the Family Trusts. Mrs. Wu was the sole manager of Lakemont